## Notice of Determination

Io:      ⊠    Office of Planning and Re      U.S. Mail:      P.O. Box 3044      Sacramento, CA 95812-3044      □    County Clerk      County of:      Address:	search <i>Street Address:</i> 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	Public Agency: <u>Yucaipa Valley Water District</u> Address: <u>12770 Second Street</u> Yucaipa, CA 92399 Contact: <u>Jennifer Ares</u> Phone: <u>(909) 797-5118</u> Lead Agency (if different from above):
		Address:
		Contact: Phone:

From

## SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.

State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2023030411

Project Title: Recycled Water Distribution System Expansion Project - Pressure Zones 10 to 11

Project Applicant: Yucaipa Valley Water District

Project Location (include county): Calimesa, Riverside County

Project Description:

YVWD proposes the expansion of the recycled water system to serve the approved the Mesa Verde Specific Plan Area and Summerwind Ranch at Oak Valley Specific Plan Area of the City of Calimesa, Riverside County, California (Project). The Project includes the construction of a 5.5-million-gallon recycled water reservoir, a booster station, and approximately 0.35 mile of 24-inch recycled water pipeline to connect to the water system within the Specific Plan areas. Approximately 234 linear feet of pipeline would connect to the water system in the approved Mesa Verde Estates Specific Plan area and approximately 1,600 linear feet of pipeline in Condit Avenue and Sharon Way would connect to the existing recycled water system in Singleton Road.

This is to advise that the \_Yucaipa Valley Water District Board of Directors\_ has approved the above (⊠ Lead Agency or □ Responsible Agency)

Described project on \_April 18, 2023\_ and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date)

described project.

- 1. The project [ □ will ⊠ will not] have a significant effect on the environment.
- □ An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
  ☑ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
- 3. Mitigation measures [ $\boxtimes$  were  $\square$  were not] made a condition of the approval of this project.
- 4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ 🛛 was 🗆 was not] adopted for this project.
- 5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [  $\Box$  was  $\boxtimes$  was not] adopted for this project.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: 12770 Second St., Yucaipa, CA 92399 or www.vvwd.us

Signature (Public Agency):	Chyle	Title: Water Resources Manager
Date: 4/18/2023	Date	e Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.